

RESOLUTION # 13-07 Soaring Eagle

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission is an appointed body established to advise the Mayor and City Council on long-range and city-wide matters related to Parks and Recreation; and

WHEREAS, Lancer Hospitality is a partner of the City and has an agreement related to the amusement park, Como Town, located at Como Park Zoo and Conservatory; and

WHEREAS, investment by Lancer in replacing former rides with the Soaring Eagle, a multigenerational attraction providing riders new ways to experience the park with the views it provides; and

WHEREAS, this upgrade benefits the guests of Como Town by replacing a feature that is not utilized and adding capital improvements to the amusement park area of the Como Campus; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission supports the improvements to be made at Como Town by Lancer Hospitality.

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission on March 13, 2013:

Approved:

Yeas Nays Absent:

Resolution #13-07

Attested to by:

Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission



